5 Years 3 Years 1  year

4.5%
4.1%

3.2%

FROM STATIONERY...

2019 Market

*2019 data

41

Net Sales Growth

and Profitability

driven by

Development
in Creative Expression

Expansion
in the fast-growing Digital

Writing market

SKU and product
rationalization

Manufacturing
footprint optimization

2019
€bn

2025
€bn

~ 19bn

~ 50bn

~ 4bn
~ 5bn

~ 23bn

Arts & Crafts
+6.5% p.a.

Writing instruments
+4.1% p.a.

Digital Stationery
+9.4% p.a.

Tattooing
+4.6% p.a.

Writing instruments

TAM: total addressable market for BIC

SOURCE: Euromonitor 2019, Creative Industries, IBIS World, BIC estimates

TO PIVOTING TO HUMAN EXPRESSION

42

A 4 BILLION EURO MARKET BY 2025

Digitalization

P
ri

c
e

 P
o

in
t

Digital

Slate Writing

Tablets

Stylus

for

Tablets

Analog to Digital

Reusable

Notebooks

Smart Pens

Pressure-Sensitive

Capture with Paper

DIGITAL WRITING

o No Batteries

o No heavy tablet

o Reusable

o Affordable

This successful American company

will be launched into Global

recognition with BIC’s Omnichannel

capability, Mass consumer reach,

Industrial Muscle

THE PLEASURE AND FREEDOM OF HANDWRITING
WITH THE POWER OF DIGITAL

12.1%

14.0%
15.0%

12.7% 12.5%
11.5%

9.0%
8.3% 8.1%

8.7%

5.8%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

FY 2020
Net Sales

FY 2020
EBIT

€33.3M€575.6M

Net Sales change on a comparative basis

Volume +1.5% +5.0% +0.3% -5.9% -29.3%

Value +5.2% +3.4% +1.7% -3.4% -23.2%

Adjusted EBIT margin

Average

-5.0%

-2.3%

8.0%

2017 figures: After restatement from IFRS 15

2016-2020 BIC STATIONERY KEY FIGURES

2019 & 2020 figures restated
for unallocated costs

FLAME FOR LIFE

46

BIC market leader in valueConcentrated Industry Flat to declining

6%
8%

17%

25%

44%

Others Latin America

North Amercia Europe

Asia

32%

6%

3%

1%

57%

Asian Player Flamagas
Swedish Match Tokaï
BIC

In value

4.7 Bn €
In value

4.7 Bn €

Average Annual Growth*
(CAGR)

Lighters

5 Years 3 Years 1  year

1.7%

1.0%

-1.0%

FROM LIGHTERS...

*2019 data

2019 Market

47

Net Sales Growth